REGULAR MEETING OF 1HE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 9TH, A. D. 1939, 10:00 A, M,

Present: Hononible Maury Maverick, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Davis, Heln, and
Steffler. Absent, Commissioner Lipscomb,
On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the minutes of
the previous meeting was dispensed with and ordered approved.
The following petition was read and referred to Commissioner Lipscomb;
R. L. Edwards for permit to install Butane Gas System at 343 Teresa Strest.
Osage Distributing Company to exchange 3 pumps 1032 South St. Mary's Street.
Bids to supply-the City of San Antonio with brick, paving materials, sand, gravel, sewer pipe
gasolins, fuei 0il, meats and sea-food for the Zoo were read and referred to the City Purchass

ing Agent for tabulation and report.

On motion of Mayo;?MQZ:Z§ck, duly seconde@ and carried, the high bid of S. M. Meeks for the
purchase of a Police Department horse was accepted.
Mayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent.
No. 645 AN ORDINANCE (925) __;,Q)f

APPROPRIATING $131.00 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, PAUPER INTERMENT

ACCOUNT, TO PAY FOR BURIAL OF PAUPERS,
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $131,00, be
and the same 1s appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Pauper Interment Account,
payable to Frank Cortez, Fumeral Director, in payment of psuper burials for the month of
October, 1939, as per approved bill on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9th day of November, 1939.

Maury Maverlck
Meayor.

ATTEST:_J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Mayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent.
No. 646 AN ORDINANCE (926) — 195
APPROPRIATING $100.00 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, HEALTH ACCOUNT, TO
PAY FOR IABORATORY SERVICES.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Cormissiohers of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $100,00, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Health Account, payable to
the Robt. B. Green Memorial Hospital, to pay for laboratory services from October 16, 1939
to November 15, 1939, inclusive, as per.approved bill on file in the City Auditor's Office.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9th day of November, 1939. |

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.




Mayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davls, Hein and Steffler. Nays,

pg-nat \

REPEALING COUNCIL APPROPRIATION NO., 530, DATED CCTOBER 16, 1939, OUT OF

Lipscomb, absent.

No. 647 AN ORDINANCE (927)

THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, AUDITOR'S ACCOUNT, IN THE AMOUNT OF $100.80.
BE IT ORDAINED by thse Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $100.80, of
Council Appropriation No. 530, dated October 16, 1939, out of the 1339 General Fund, Auditor's
Account, be and the same is hereby repesaled.-
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9th day of November, 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Mayor Maverick introduced the followlng ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent.
No. 648 AN ORDINANCE (928) — 97

APPROPRIATING $8.06 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, POLICE ACCOUNT, TO

RE-IMBURSE LOUIS W. LIPSCOMB, FIRE & POLICE COMMISSIONER, FOR TRAVELING !

EXPENSES OF R. R. LOWE & A. B. NEAL.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $8.,06, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 Gene ral Fund, Police Account, payable to
Louis W. Lipscomb, Fire & Police Commissioner of the City of San Antonlo, for traveling ex-
penses of R. R. Lowe & A. B. Neal, City of San Antonio Detectives, as per approved expense
account on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9th day of November, 1939.

Maury Maverick
- Mayor.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the followlng vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent,
No. 649 AN ORDINANCE (s29) — M99

APPROPRIATING $110,00 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, STREET MAINTENANCE

ACCOUNT, TO PAY FOR CURBING.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $110.00, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Street Maintenance Account,
payable to Rodgers & Stewart, Inc., to pay for curbing on 1500 Block West Elsmere as per app-
robed bill on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9th day of November, 1939.

Maury Mavsrick
Mayor.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
Clty Clexrk.




Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll céll,‘to-wit:' Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, and Steffler.
Neys, Lipscomb, absent.
No. 650 AN ORDINANCE (930) M@ 499

APPROPRIATING $155.23 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, STREET MAINTENANCE

_ ACCOUNT, TO PAY FOR SAND, |

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $155.23, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Street Maintenance Account,
payable to M. C. Keller, for sand used in connection wiﬁh WPA Project No. 12520, rail removal
asvper approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office,

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9th day of November, 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST:_J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Heiln, and Steffler., Nays,
Lipscomb, absent.
No. 651 AN ORDINANCE (931) — $00

APPROPRIATING $52.,50 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, STREET CLEANING

ACCOUNT, TO PAY RENTAL ON EQUIPMENT.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $52.50, be
and the sameé is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Street Cleaning Account,
payable to the Big Three Welding Equipment Company, rental on equipment as per rental agree-
ment on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9th day of November, 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST:_J,. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Maydr Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote omn roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein, and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, abseﬁt.
No. 652 AN ORDINANCE (932) — S0l

APPROPRIATING $500,00 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, SfOREROOM

ACCOUNT, FOR POSTAGE.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $500.00, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Storeroom Account , pa&able
to Dan Quill, Postmaster, postage deposit account of postage meter machine,

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9th day of November, 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.




Meyor Maverigck introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes; Maverick, Davis, Hein, and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent.
_56%

No. 653 AN ORDINANCE (933) MQ

APPROPRIATING $833.00'OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, STOREROOM ACCOUNT,

TO PAY FOR GASOLINE. .
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $833.00, be
and the same is appropriated hersby out of the 1939 General Fuhd, Storeroom Account, payable
to the Megnolia Petroleum Company, for car of gasoline; as per approved bill on file in the
City Auditort's Office.

_PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9th day of November, 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST: _J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Mayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, abssent. |
No. 654 AN ORDINANCE (934) ~—~ 567

APPROPRIATING $2,895.56 OUT OF THE 1939 GENRRAL FUND, STINSON FIELD

ACCOUNT, FOR GASQOLINE AND OIL FOR THE MONTHS OF AUGUST & SEPTEMBER, 1939,
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of Sen Antonio, that, the sum of $2,895.56,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Stinson Field Account,
for gasoline and oil for the months of August & September, 1939, as per avproved bills on
file in the City Auditor's Office, payable as follows:

Humble 0il Company $§ 358.00
Gulf 01l Corporation 862.74
The Texas Company ' 1,409.44
Shel% Petroleum Company ’362:38

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9th day of November, 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ofﬁinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent. | '
No. 655 AN ORDINANCE (935) — & 04

REPEALING COUNCIL APPROPRIATION NO. 303, DATED AUGUST 24, 1939, IN THE

AMOUNT OF $262.50.
BE IT ORDIANED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, Council Appropriation
No. 303, dated August 24, 1939, out of the 1939 General Fund, Street Cleaning Account, in the
amount of $262.50, be and the same 1is hereby .repealed.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9th day of November, 1939.

Maury Maverlck
Mayor. ‘

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.




Mayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and appxoved by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, nein eand Steffler, Nays,
Lipscomb, absent.
No. 656 AN ORIINANCE (938) /M §- 505

ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED PROPOSAL OF ASSOCIATED RESEARCH INC., TO

FURNISH HE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, POLICE DEPARTMENT V. ITH ONE KEELER

POLYGRAPH MODEL 302 LIE DETECTOR MOR THE NAT SUM OF $982.89.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Aﬁtonio, that, the attached proposal
of Assoclated Research, Inc., be, and is hereby accepted to furnish the City of San Antonio,
Police Department, with One Keeler Polygraph Lie Detector, Model 302, for the sum of $1,002.9$
less 2% - 10 days, making a net sum of $982.89 and this amouﬁt of $982.89 being hereby app-
ropriated out of the 1939 Gemeral Fund, Police Department, in payment of same.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9th day of November, 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
Clty Clerk.

Mayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent.
AN ORDINANCE (937) — 506

APPROPRIATING $13.45 TO PAY COSTS TO LISTRICT CLERK IN CAUSE

NO. B-84,434, STYLED J. P. WAGNER, AS NEXT FRIEND OF CHRISTINE

WAGNER, MINOR, VS CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That $13.45 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 General
Fund - Judgments & Suits Department, to pay cost to District Clerk, Bexar County, Texas, in
cause No. B-84,434, in the 37th Judicial District Court, styled J. P. Wagner, as next friend
of Christine Wagner, Minor, vs City of San Antonio, judgment in which was entered on October
26th, 1939.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 9th day of November, A.D. 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
city Clerk.

Mayo; Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
foliowing wote on roll call, te-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent.
No. 658 AN ORDINANCE (938) — 0 o7

APPROPRIATING $13.20 TO PAY COSTS TO DISTRICT CLERK, IN CAUSE

NO. B-84,917, STYLED EDWINA PIPER VS CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:=

1. That $13.20 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 General
Fund - Judgments & Suits Department, to pay District Clerk, of Bexar Couﬁty, Texas, costs
in Cause No. B-84,917, in the 73rd District Court, styled Edwina Piper vs City of San Antonid

judgment having been entered in said cause on the 26th day of October, A. D. 1939.
2. PASSED AND APPROVED YHIS 9th day of November, A.D. 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.




Meyor Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent. MQ ) 50g

No. 659 AN OKDINANCE (939)

REFUNDING $104.12 TO THE ESTATE OF CHAS. BELLINGER, DECEASED, TAXES

PAID ON PROPERTY USED FOR WPA HOUSEHOLD WORKERS TRAINING PROJECT

NO. 13509.

PE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That $104.12 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 General
Fund - Refunds, to refund to the Estate of Chas. Bellinger, Deceased, city taxes for 32 months
of 1938, paid on Receipts Nos. 1984 and 1991, on Lots 1 to 12, Block 10, New City Bleck 1510,
said receipts being dated May 25, 1939; said property belng used for WPA Household Workers
Treining Project No. 13509, and seid taxes having been abated and remitted by ordinance dated
October 19, 1939.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 9th day of November, A. D. 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clsrk.

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler; Nays,
Lipscomb, absent. ,
No. 660 AN ORDINANCE (940) ~507
- APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF $9.99 TO REFUND SAN ANTONIO BUICK CO. FOR

EXCESS PAYMENT OF WRECKER LICENSE.
BE II' ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-
1. That there is hereby appropriated from the 1939 General Fund - Refunds, the
sum of $9.99, and the same shall be paid to San Antonio Buick Co., as a refund of excess
payment on wrecker licensefee; said excess payment resulting from said license fee being
lowsered from $25.00 per year to $10,00 per year per wrecker, which reduced the prorated fee
on same from $16.67 to $6.68. ‘
2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 9th day of November, A.D. 1939,

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent.
No. 661 AN ORDINANCE (541) — 410
APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF $9.99 TO REFUND WINERICH MOTOR CO. FOR
EXCESS PAYMENT OF WRECKER LICLNSE,
Bk IT ORDAINED BY UHE COMMISSIONERS OF WHE CITY OF SAN ANTNIO:-

1. That there is hereby appropriated from the 1939 General Fund - Refunds, the
sum of $9.99, and the same shall be paid to Winerich iotor Co., &s & refund of excess payment
on wrecker license fee; sald excess payment resulting from said license fee bging lowered

from $25.00 per year to $10.00 per year per wrecker, which reduced the prorated fee on same

from $16.67 to $6.68.




2473

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 9th day of liovember, A. D. 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

[ ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

. - - -
, Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and anproved

; by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,
! Lipscomb, ahsent. , |
AN CRIINANCE (0a2) M Q-5 7/
ACCEPTING TEE ATVYACHED PROPOSALS OF THE CLEGG CO., FULLER PRINTING

CO., AND MAVERICK-CLARKE LITHO CO., AS SPECIFIED IN THIS ORDINANCE

BELOW :

BE IT ORDAINLD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the attached proposals
of The Clegg Co., Fuller Printing Co., and Maverick-Clarke Litho Cd\, be, and are hereby
accepted to bind approximately 53,000 Rendered and Un-rendered Assessment Sheets into approx-
i imatély 118 books @ $8.00 per book, each of the above mentioned firmms to receive, as near as
l: possible, one-third of the entire lot of books.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9th day of November, 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

i - - =

Mayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
! the following vote on roll call, to-wlt: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent.
AN ORDINANCE (943)
MAKING A LEASE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO AND
RUBIN & CHERRY EXPOSITION, INC., LEASING CERTAIN PROPERTY.
(For full text of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book "I", page 811)

| [: Mayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Nays,
Lipscomb, absent. \
AN ORDINANCE (944)
] AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE MAKING A LEASE VITE THE TEXAS
NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY BOARD OF EXPOSITION PARK, PASSED AND APPROVED
OCTOBER 11, 1938; ANDP CONVEYING A PORTION OF THE LANDS KNGWN AS
EXPOSITION PARK TO SAID BOARD.

B ¢

(For full text of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book "I", page 613)

Mayor Maverick recommended that the following petitions be granted, which recommendation was

adopted by unanimous vote:

Gane ral Neon Advertising Co., to erect neon sign at 2640 Broadway.

% I: General Neon Advertising Co., to erect neon sign at 716 San Pedro.”

General Neon Advertising Co., tO erect neon sign at 1724 Broadway.

Grahem & Collins Electric Co., to erect neon sign at 201 North St. Mary's Street.

Modern Neon Corporation, to erect reon sign at 728 South St. Mary's Street.

Texas Neon Sign Co., to erect neon sign at 1829 Fredericksburg Road.

The Packer Corp., to erect pillboard, Broadway & Cags: Blanca.

T /



On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the meeting was recessed ugtil

9:00 A. M. on Friday, November 10Oth.

Pursuant to the recess of the meeting of November 9th, the Commissioners re-convened on
Friday, November 10th, 1939, at 9:30 A. M,

Present: C. Ray Davis, Mayor Pro-tem, presiding, and Commissioners Hein and Steffler.

Absent, Mayor Maverick and Commissioner Lipscomb.

On motion duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were read and referred to Comm-
issioner Lipscomb:

Joe Brown for permit to install gasoline equipment at 2037 West Poplar Street.

Magnolia Petroleum Company to install gasoline equipment at 3920 South Presa Street.

Motion duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were read and referred to the City
Buildingllnspector:

Acme Awning Company to renew cloth on awning, 329 East Houston Street.

Acme Awning Company to erect awnings at 221 West Commerce Street.

A petition of the True Vine Baptist Church for exemption from taxat ion was read, and on ~

motion of Commissioner Davis, duly seconded and carried, said petition was granted by unani-

8833185153&} 53%}5 introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit:; Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler. Nays, Maverick and
Lipscomb, absent. - -

No. 662 AN ORDINANCE (945) MQ@- 612

APPROPRIATING $12,740.81 CUT OF THE POLICE & FIREMEN'S PENSION

FUND FOR OCTOBER 31, 1939 PENSION PAYMENTS.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $12,740.81,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Police & Firemen's Pension Fund to pay
October 31, 1939 pension payments.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of November, 1939,

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Nays, Maverick,
and Lipscomb, absent.
No. 663 AN ORDINANCE (946) — §13

ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED PROPOSAL OF SOL SAPER TO FURNISH UNIFORMS

FOR Z00 EMPLOYEES FOR THE TOTAL SUM OF $248.00, ONE-HALF TO BE

PAID BY THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO AND THE REMAINING ONE-HALF BY

THE CITY EMPLOYEES.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissiomers of the City of San Antonio, that, the attached proposal
of Sol Saper, be, and is hereby accepted to furnish sixteen complete Uniform Outfits for the
Zoo Employees for a total sum of $248.00, oné-half of this amount or the sum of $124.00 to be
paid by the City of San Antonio and this amount of §124.00 being hereby appropriated out of
the 1939 General Fund, Zoo Department, in payment of seme and the remaining one-half to be
pald by the City Employees.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of November, 1939,

Maury Maverick
Mayor,

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson

City Clerk.




i gt

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein and Steffler. Nays, Maverick
and Lipscomb, absent. IA7§7"5774~

L =Y .
g22-823 FrL :
REPEALING THREE INDIVIDUAL ORDINANCE NOS, 598-5%& AND T#R2 PASSED

No. 664 AN ORDINANCE (947) ¥
AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION ON OCTOBER 25TH., 1939 APPRO-
PRIATING MONIES OUT OF T:E 1939 GENERAL FUND, STRE T MAINTENANCE
DEPARTMENT AND RE-APPROPRIATING [HESE SAME AMOUNTS OUT OF THE
RAIL REMOVAL FUND.
BE IT OKDAINzZD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, three individual Ordi-

@ e O 2

nances Nos. S75=5%§ and'ggﬁlpassed and approved by the City Commission on October 25th.,1939
appropriating monies out of the 1939 Gereral Fund, Street Maintenance.Department, be, and
are hereby repealed and be it ordained by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
the following amounts be, and are hereby appropriated out of the Rail Kemoval Fund: they
are as follows:

Motor Equipment Corp., in the amount of §$1,018.85

International Harvester Co., "™ " " 961.39

Jordan Ivers Motor Co., " " " 435.82
Total appropriation of = = = = = = -"§2,416.06

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 10th day of November, 1939.

Maury Maverick

Mayor.
ATLUEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.
On motion duly seconded and carried the meeting adjourned.
APPROVED: .

\/ MAY ORs

ATTEST : ). J& 2 s 2 ¥
Cxxy CIéerk.






